SPARE PARTS LIST

#38 ... HAND OPERATED HYDRAULIC CRIMPING TOOL

#98 ... HAND OPERATED HYDRAULIC CRIMP TOOL

#41AH ........... HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC CRIMPING HEAD (C FRAME)

#98H ............ HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC CRIMPING HEAD (C FRAME)

#40BH ............ HYDRAULIC CRIMPING HEAD

#67H ... HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC CRIMPING HEAD (U FRAME)
#38ROBO ......... ROBO BATTERY OPERATED HYDRAULIC CRIMPING TOOL
#UC6ROBO ....... HEAVY DUTY BATTERY OPERATED HYDRAULIC CRIMPING TOOL
#98ROBO ......... HEAVY DUTY BATTERY OPERATED HYDRAULIC CRIMPING TOOL
#REC50U ......... BATTERY OPERATED CABLE CUTTER

#CCSP55 ......... HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTER HEAD

#CCSP100 ........ HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTER HEAD

#CCS20A . ......... HAND OPERATED HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTER

#CCS40A ......... HAND OPERATED HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTER

#108 ......... ..., RATCHET CABLE CUTTER

CATALOGUE INDEX m
KMNSIVIAN PTY.LTD.




0 UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTS LIST ;Z:rigt;o#:?ll.-\land Operated Hydraulic Crimping Tool

q

INO. DESCRIPTION CODE ((TV. INO. DESCRIPTION CODE [QTE
1| W10 X 10 Scraw (F.P) 1641 1 50| P8 C-Ring {C.F.} 41042 1
2| Epring {177} 41041 2 51| Valve Scraw (10) 410-44 2
3| Retainar Pim (&) 41002 1 52| Spring {67) 4530 2
4| Die Release Fin (A) 41004 1 53| 8732 Bad 16-40 2
5| 2.5 X 28 Driva Pin {BW) 4104 1 54| Spring {68 a5-40 1
6| Haad 41005 1 55| 316" Bed 16-49 1
7| M4 X 10 Screw 41006 1 58| Body 410-45 1
8] M4 Lock Wesher 41007 1 57| Suction Valve Flug 048 1
af Key 41008 1 58| P4 Back-Up Ring (B.C.} 04T 2

10{ M5 Lock Weshar 41009 2 55| P-4 O-Ring {C.F.} 10-484 2
11| M5 X & Scraw 410-10 2 B0 Spring {4) 16-48 1
12( 2.5 X 14 Driva Fin {BW)} 410-11 1 61| T3 Bed 16-26 3
13| Ratainar Pin (B} 410-12 1 G2| Md X 4 Screw (FP) a5-47 1
14 [ Ram 41013 1 63| 1/8° Ball 40-20 1
15| s Release Fin (B} 410-14 1 G| M5 X 8 Screw A1 0-45 1
16 | Dust Sasl 43004 1 65| Strainar MO-T24 1
18( 2.5 x & Dowal Fin (B} 41017 1 68| Filter Scresn 4072 1
19( P-40 Beck-Up Ring (B.C.} 2218 1 67| 51-20 Ring 410-74 1
20( P-40 O-Ring (C P} 410-T0 1 68| G-400-Ring P100A-05 1
H | Ram Spring Guide 410-18 1 B3| Spring {(43) 85-49 2
22| Ram Spring {65 410-19 1 70| Wahne Scraw (22 410-80 1
23| Ram Spring Support 410-20 1 71| Spring Holdsr 410-51 1
24 OW-36 Snep Ring 410-H 1 72| Wahve Plug (1) 410-52 1
5| CE-T Snap Ring A48 2 73| Body Insulafion 410-52 1
26 | Pin (85} 410-22 1 74| G-300-Ring T5-26 1
27| Pin (84} 410-23 1 74| Ol Resarvoir 410-54 1
28| 5 X 32 Dows| Pin {3} BE-5TA 1 78| Resanoir Cap A10-55 1
29| Pump Handle Head d410-24 1 78| Body Handle Ass'y (Yelow) 410-588 1
30| Bushing 410-25 4 74| Hendle Extansion insuletion A10-56 1
1|4 X 26 Dowsl Pin {G) 410-26 1 80| Body Handle Grip 1060 1
32| Handle Head Insulation 410-27 1 81| Megnet ROB-25 1
33| Spring {148} 85-60 1
34 | Push Fin 8561 1
35| Pump Handle Stem 410-28 1
35| 3 X 8 Dowsl Pin {3) 410-29 1
a7 | Pumgp Handle 410-30 1
38| Pump Handle Grip (2] 410-11 1
20| Pumg Piston 410-32 1
40| P-20 X-Ring 410-33 1
41| P-20 O-Ring (CPJ 410-344 1
42| P-8 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 8533 1
43| PS8 Pent Seal 1844 1
44| Raleass Valva Scraw T) 8525 1
45| Releass Valva Stem 410-35 1
EI@OthﬂiCS 45| P-3 O-Ring (C.P.) UC-27 i
AT | Spring {144} 85-37 1
48| Bypass Carridgs 410-36 1
an 49| 58 0-Ring 410-T1 1

Energy Divi




® uTiLux |SPARE PARTS LIST

45

tyco

Electronics

Energy Division

Product - #40BH

Description - Hydraulic Crimping Head

N, DESCRIPTION CODE |(T%.
1] M5 X 30 Screw EGH 2
2| Head Cap Handl H0-03 1
3| 5 X 30 Dows! P () 03 F]
4| Wire (3) H0-00 1
5| Trigger U0z 1
& Pin #0002 1
7| Sparing [186) BO-05 1
8| M5 X 20 Screw #0001 4
o Cap 40008 1
10| Holoar Retainer #0U-07 1
11| 2.5 X 24 Dowel Fin (3] 40U-D8 F]
12| Pin (38} 08 2
13| Spring (187} U0 2
14| Top Die Retainer #0U-11 1
15| Ratainar FTIEF] ]
16| M5 X 16 Screw #0013 4
17| Ram Guide IRT 2
18| Spring Ancher Screw (3) B0-07 1
19| P-7 Back-Up Ring [B.C.) RE-40 F]
70| -7 O-Ring 1660 F]
71| Botiom Die Retainer #0U-20 1
22| Ram B0-08 1
73| Ram Spring Assy B0-08 1
74| Cylindar B0-10A 1
75| Handla B-11 1
26| W8 Lock Washer 425 2
27| 4 X 16 Driva Pin (AW) B2 1
75| Cable Ratainar 5013 1
30| W X 30 Sorew 18 1
31| Perallel Pin& X 12 m6 5014 2
32| Grip Guids Block B0-15 F]
33| Spring Ancher Screw [4) B0-16 1
34| P8 O-Ring B5-34 1
35| Qil Feed Black BT 1
36| W X B0 Sorew -2 4
37| Copper Gaskst (4) 26-20 1
36| WA X 12 Sorew #0U-28 1
40| Female Coupler P.H. Type PESB1 1
| Gre 5020 1
42| Stand B0-21 1
3| P-80 Back-Up Ring [B.C} B0-01 1
14| P80 O-Ring B0-02 1
45| %-Ring (345} B0-22 1




0 UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTS LIST ;Z:rigt;o#:?:aﬁfgy Operated Hydraulic Crimping Tool

’ 43

INO. DESCRIPTION CODE |QTY. NO, DESCRIPTION CODE (Tt
11| M X 15 Serew R180-1 10 60| P-5 Back-Up Ring {B.C.} E3-126 1
12 | Housing (R) 3811 1 61| P-5 O-Ring 5N-28 1
13| Controd Unit 38102 1 62| Spring (371) B1-17 1
15 | Binder HR-30 3 63| Stoppsr Pin 3i-18 1
16 | Housing (L} 38103 1 64| Body 1T 1
17| Hanging Ring Azs'y ROB-AMA | 2 68| Spring (68 85-40 2
18] 4 X 12 Paralled Fin 38104 2 68| Spring (67) 8530 2
19| Oil Fesd Cap 381058 1 &7| Walve Scraw (2} 5118 1
20| Cartridge Cap ROB-102 1 68| Spring (340) 51-27 1
| Switch Knob 38106 1 68| Valve Scraw (3) 5118 1
22| Raleasa Unit 3807 1 70( P-T O-Ring 1680 2
23| M4 X 10 Serew 38108 2 71| Walve Scraw (1) RE10A-09 1
24 | M4 Flat Washer 18-81 2 72| 5-5 O-Ring 351-20 1
25| W23 X 25 Screw ROE-86 2 73| Inner Pipe M1-01A 1
26| W23 Hex Mut PEOO-22 2 74| P-41 C-Rling L100-23 1
27 | Power Unit 38109 1 75| P-41 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 16E-04 1
28 | M X 14 Screw (i) ROB-128B | 4 78| P-16 Back-Lp Ring (B.C.) 22 1
29| Rasarvoir Cap 410-85 1 77| P-16 2-Ring X225 1
0| Magnat ROEB-Z5 1 78| Rem M1-028 1
3| Gil Resenyoir (37} 381-10 1 74| Rem Spring (526} 41-02 1
32 | P-40 O-Ring T0S-27 1 80| Guids Ring 341-04 1
33| S1-20 Ring 410-T4 2 81| SER-30 Scraper R510-03 1
M| Filtar Scraen 410-73 2 2| Rem Head J41-084 1
35 | Strainer OH-43A 2 B3| ME X8 Screw (CF.) PEEA02 2
35| Stramer Bushing (1) 351-11 1 84| Die Relasss Pin 430-21 1
37| Goppear Gaskat {20} 100W-17 1 85| 2.5 X 14 Drive Fin (BW) 410-11 1
38| 3Me" Ball 18-4% 4 86| Spring (177) 410-01 2
39| Spring {340} 51-27 1 87| Reteiner Fin (B) 41012 1
40| Strainer Bushing (2} ROE-82 1 85| Head 4107 1
41| M5 X 5 Soraw (FP) S10A-08 3 o0 Kay 410-08 1
42 | 532" Ball 22 4 91| Md Lock Washer 410-07 1
43| 3 X 8 Dowsl Pin {0 B10F-11 2 92| Md X 10 Scraw 410-08 1
44 | PS4 Pant Seal 16-44 2 03| 2.5 X 25 Drive Fin (BW) 410-04 1
45 | P-# Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 8833 2 24| Die Ralaess Pin{4) 410-03 1
46 | 7132° Ball 16-26 1 95| Retainer Fin (&) 410-02 1
47 | M3 Flat Washer 16-38 1 98| M10 X 10 Screw (F.P.) 16-41 1
48| Spring (T&) 16-39 1 a7\ Stoppar Mut 351-30 1
49 | 432" Ball 16-40 3 08| M X 10 Scraw AGNM-04 1
50| W10 X 12 Scraw [F_P) 47 1 271| Pump Fiston (2} PEI0-10 2
51| Raleasa Fin 381-12 1
52| P-2 O-Ring 16-26 1

t ca 53| Vahve Carridge REOEA | 1
q 54| 548 O-Ring 410-M 1

55| P8 O-Ring (B} 005-15 1

i 56 | M5 X 5 Soraw 300-T3 1
Electronlcs 57| Vehee Screw (4) 381-13 1
58 | Spring {595} 381-14 1

59 | Raduction Valve 381-15 1

Energy Division



UTILUX |SPA

tyco

Electronics

Energy Division

RE PARTS LIST

4

Product - #108

Description - Ratchet Cable Cutter

NO. | DESCRIPTION CODE QTY
1 Hex. nut RCC-01 1
2 Lock washer 16-02 2
3 Stationary blade RCC-03 1
4 Moving Blade RCC-03 1
5 Pivot Pin RCC-04 1
6 Gear Shaft RCC-05 1
7 Stop knob RCC-06 1
8 Screw RCC-07 2
9 Hex. nut RCC-08 1
10 Pawl RCC-09 1
1" Small gear RCC-10 1
12 Large gear RCC-11 1
13 Housing RCC-12 1
14 Star washer RCC-13 1
15 Bolt RCC-14 3
16 Hand crank RCC-15 1
17 Gear pin RCC-16 1
18 Spring RCC-17 1
19 Pawl stopper RCC-18 1
20 Ratchet lever RCC-19 1
21 Ball RCC-20 1
22 Spring RCC-21 1
23 Handle spring RCC-22 1
24 Medium gear RCC-23 1
25 Dowel pin RCC-24 1
26 Stationary handle RCC-25 1
27 Moving handle RCC-26 1
28 Handle retainer RCC-27 1
29 M10 x 10 Hex screw | RCC-28 1




tyco

Electronics

Enerqgy Division

N DESCRIPTION CODE  [(T7, N, DESCRIPTION CODE |(Tf
T2 % 12 Driwe Pin (W) oz 1 50| Spring (87) 5530 F]
A B0 1 51| waz 8= T6-40 F]
3| Screw (16) 5104 1 52| Spring 166) 8510 1
3| Sprng (257) 51003 1 53| 3116 8. 16-09 1
5| Ratainar P (A} 51004 1 5| SER-48 Scraper 02 1
6| 2.5 X 25 Drive Pin (BW) 410 1 55| Body E10-26 1
7| Head 510400 1 56| Suctian Valve PRg 1046 1
6| Giede Soraw S10A-15 1 57| P-4 Bagk-Up Ring (B.G.) 047 F]
0| M5 Lock Washer (Small} 51012 1 S| P-3 O-Ring (G} FIGETTY ]
0| Fey TI0A-0E 1 0| Spring (4 16-18 1
1| M5 Lock Washar 41009 2 &0 7737 B 16-26 3
12| M5 X 6 Scraw 21010 F B1| Valve Pig [t} P 1
13| Retziner Fin (B} a0z 1 BZ| Spring (4%) [T F]
14| 2.5 X 14 Drive Pin (BW) FErET] 1 B3| Spring Haldar 051 1
18| Sprng (1771 FEE i 54| 532 BA A i
17| D Release Fin 80 1 BE| MG X 5 Screw (FP.) E10ADS 1
18| Ram SA0A1T 1 55| W15 X B Screw 10-48 1
18] 2.5 2 & Dowsl P (B] FTREH 1 BE| Strainer FIEEFT) 1

20| P-42 Back-Up Ring (B.C. 51018 1 58| Filter Screen N0TE 1
21| P42 O-Ring BHT 1 70{ 51-20 Ring FIRST] 1
72| Spring Holdes Si0A-20 1 71| Valve Scraw (22) 08 1
73| Ram Speing (311 TI0A-ZT 1 72| Body nsdiatian E10A-27 1
24| Ram Speing Suppont 41020 1 73| G-30 O-Ring 7526 1
25| OV-36 Snep Ring 0 1 74| O# Raservoir 028 1
76| 3 X 32 Dowsl P (G} FENTY 1 75| Reservoir Cag 058 1
77| CE-T Snag Ring -0 F 77| Body Handle Az=y (Yhiz) 1030 1
26| Pin (85} FTTE] 1 78| Handle Extension insulzeon 51033 1
29| Bushing 1025 3 79| Body Handle Grip 03 1
30| Pin (34} FTE] 1 BD| G-40 O-Ring FIDOADS | 1
| Pump Handls Head 11024 1 B1| Magnet ROB-25 1
32| 4 % 26 Dowel Pn (G} 4106 1
33 | Handie Head Insulséon PR 1
% | Spring (145} B5-E0 1
| Push Fin BA-E1 1
36| Pump Handla Ass'y (Whits) 0w | 1
37| Pumg Handls Grp (2] #1031 1
36| Pump Piston 022 1
3| P-22 O-Ring (TP Si0-24A F
20| P8 Back-Up Fang (B.C.) 3260 1
41| P53 Pent Seal 2218 1
12| Releass Valve Scraw [7) B5-35 1
45| Releass Valve Slem 11035 1
| P-2 0-Ring (G uc-27 1
45| Spring (144} B5-a7 1
36| Bypass Carnidge 21036 1
a7| 58 O-Ring FEET] 1
45| P2 0-Ring (G 41043 1
19| Valve Screw (107 41004 F




UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTS LIST ;I;‘::Iic;t;o#:jﬁ:avy Duty Hydraulic Crimping Head

. (C Frame)
NC DESCRIPTION CODE |(T%.

1| W10 X 10 Screw {FP) 1641 1

2| Sprng (177} 41001 2

3| Ratairar Pin (&) 41002 1

4| Déa Release Fin (A) 11003 1

5[ 2.5 X 26 Driva Pin (BW) 41004 1

G| Haad w1005 1

7| M4 X 10 Screw 41006 1

8| M4 Lock Washer 41007 1

9| Key 41008 1

10| Shoppar 410H-01 1
11| & Lock Washar 41008 1
12| M X 10 Screw 410H-02 1
13| 2.5 X 14 Diriva Pin {BW) 410-11 1
14| Ratainar Pin (B} 41012 1
15| Ram &10-13 1
16| Dba Release Fin (B) 410-14 1
17| Dust Sasl 43003 1
18] 2.5 x & Dowsl Pin (B} 410-17 1
2| P40 Back-Ug Ring {B.C.} 2516 1
| P-40 O-Ring (TP} &10-70 1
22| Ram Speing Cuida A10-18 1
73| Ram Speing (65) A40-18 1
24| Ram Spring Support Hi0-20 1
5| OW-36 Snap Ring 410-21 1
22 26| Cymcer 410H-03 1
27| Fameds Coupler P.H. Type PA5-81 1
50| Adapier 38" NFT-M. 30 PTF. &10H-80 1
51| Femala Coupler [ZUMI 100-24 1

tyco

Electronics

Energy Division



@ UTILUX | SPARE PARTS LIST ;I;‘::'Ii::t;o#ng?:eavy Duty Hydraulic Crimping Head

(C Frame)

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE (1Y,
1| 2% 12 Driva Pin [AW) 40-21 1
2| Kot S0 1
3| Borew (16) 5002 1
4| Bpring {257) 5093 1
5| Ratainar Pin (4} 51004 1
6| 2.5 X 25 Drive Fin {BW) 41004 1
7| Haad St0A-0D 1
8| Ciide Scraw St0A-15 1
9| M5 Lock Washar (Small) 5t0-12 1

10| Key 5H0A-08 1
1| M5 Lock Washar 41004 1
12( M5 X 10 Screw 410H02 1
13| Ratainar Pin (B} 410-12 1
14| 2.5 X 14 Driva Pin {BAW) 410-11 1
15| Spring (177} 410 1
17| Dia Release Fin 430-1 1
18| Ram SHIA-1T 1
19( 2.5 x & Dowsl Pin (B) 410-17 1
20| P-42 Back-Up Ring {B.C.} Sti0-18 1
21| P-42 O-Ring (CF) HF-(8 1
22| Spring Holdas SH0A-20 1
23| Ram Speing {311) St0A-21 1
24| Ram Speing Support 410-20 1
5| OV-36 Sneg Ring 4t0-31 1
26| Stopoer 4H0H 1
IT| SER-48 Scrapar SH0-23 1
28| Cylndar StOHADT 1
29| Femata Couplar F.H. Type PBS-81 1

tyco

Electronics

Energy Division



tyco

Product - #67H
Description - Heavy Duty Hydraulic Crimping Head

(U Frame)

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE |(TY.
1] M6 X 25 Screw 1001 4
2| Cap Handle 100W-02 1
3| & X 3 Dol Pin §3) 3B8-03 3
4| 2.5 X 14 Dowal Pin (G} 100W-03 1
5| Triggear 100W-04 1
6| Spring (180} 3406 1
7| Haed Cap 100W-06 1
8| Grp 100W-07 2
O) M8 X 18 Serew 100w-08 B

10| M8 Lock Washer 428 g
11| Cyndar 100W-09 1
12| M8 X 20 Serew 100W-10 2
13| Stopper 10011 2
T W8 X 15 Screw (CP) 100W-12 2
15[ F-108 Back-Up Ring (E.L) 100W-134 | 1
16| P-108 0-Rirg 100W-14 1
1T WA X 1% Serewy (F.P) 410-37 1
18 1/4" Ball 2822 1
18| Ram 100W-16 1
20| Coppar Gashat {20 100W-17 1
21| Safety Vabe Ass'y 100W-18 1
22| Rataining Sorew A00W-26 1
23| P-125 Back-tp Ring (E.L.) 10W-204 | 3
24| P-125 O-Ring 100W-21 2
25| Cylndar Cap 100w-22 1
26| Nipple 347 PT-R. 287 PT-L G018 2
27| Femals Coupler Bl E}-28 1
28| Male Couplar Bl E3-30 1

Electronics

Energy Division




Product - #UC6ROBO
UTI Lux | SPARE PARTS LIST Description - Heavy Duty Battery Operated Hydraulic

Crimping Tool

e DESCRIFPTION CODE (0T MO DESCRIPTION CODE |07¢
11 W X 15 Screw R15041 El 60| P-8 Badk-Up Ring (B.2.) 85-33 1
12| Carridge Cep ROB-103 | 1 61| Spring (580) R1S0-23 1
13 M3 X 6 Scraw R150-02 2 62| P'5-20 Pent Saal R153-24 1
T4 Housing (R RIE003 1 B3| P-20 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 518 1
15| Rasanar Cover R180-04 1 Bd| Pump Fiston (1) R150-25 1
16 LED Linit (4} R150-05 1 65| P-5O-Ring BM-35 1
17 M3 X 10 Screw ROB-160 1 66| Pump Fiston (2) R150-26 1
18] 4 X 16 Parallgl Fin R150-07 1 67| P-32-Ring 16-26 1
159 Triggar R180-08 1 58| Release Vale Siem ROB-135 1
M| Spring (593) Ri50-00 1 3| Spring (66 B5-40 7
| Hanging Ring Ass'y R150-10 2 T0| 6732 Bad 16-40 2
73| WM3 K5 Soraw (TP ROB-04 i 71| Spring (67 8530 2
3| Retainng Fete 45811 1 T Vahve Scraw (10 A10-44 2
4| Spring (638} 5807 1 73| P-3% C-Rling 28-37 1
6| Stopgar FLT¥ ] 1 74| P-26 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) TE0A-11 1
6| Housing (L) R150-11 1 T5| 5-40 O-Rling Cb0-25 2
27| Powar Enit R180-12 1 76| Cylindear 602 1
9] Md X 14 Screw {Mi) ROEB-128B d 77| F-34 O-Rling 85-13 1
30| Sprng (508} Ri50-13 1 78| P-4 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 522 1
+1| Push Pin Ri50-14 1 78| Ram Spring (370} LEAT 1
12| Raleasa Lever R1i50-06E 1 &0) Ram UC-16 1
33| 4 X 16 Dowal Pin (G} 24-0t 1 B1] W4 X6 Screw (F.P 16-42 2
34| Reservair Cap H0-55 1 &2| Saring (406 UC-4d 1
35| Magmet RIOB-25 1 83| Retaning Screw Le-12 1
36| Ol Resarvedr (36} Red1204 1 B4| P-g O-Ring RE-T 1
7] &-30 O-Ring 7526 1 85( P& Back-Up Ring (B.C.} UC-28 1
38 M3 X 18 Screw R150-16 2 85| Toot Cover (B) B4-10 1
38| Vehe Block R150-17 1 B 4 ¥ 20 Drive Fin (AW] =14 1
A0 Spring {302} G006 1 88| Cem Yoke Hodder LHC-134 1
A1) 316" Ball 16-dd £} &3 Cam Yoks a4-00 1
42| 5120 Rng 074 1 00| Side Jaw Spring (360) UC06 2
43| Fitar Screen t0-13 1 81) M3 X & Screw 11 &
Ad| Strednar R150-18 1 42| Side Flata (1} Gh08 2
45| \abve Carlridge R150-18E 1 a3 Roler [Eesity 10
6] 5-8 0-Ring RET0A-DS i 4| Rokar Reteiner UC-08 2
AT P-T O-Ring 16640 1 05| Bide Jaw ah07 2
A8 | ki X 4 Scraw (FP} BE-AT 2 85| Sdde Plate (2] Ga-06 2
44| Ratairar R160-21 1 G7| Bashing ah-04 2
&0 Plug 512t 2 8| P (2 BA03 2
51| P-4 Back-Up Ring {B.C.) 410-47 2 o) Fined Jaw UC-0% 1
52| P-4 O-Ring 410-48 2 100 Took Cover (A) aA-02 1

t ca 53 Spring (341) 51-20 i T07| M3 X 30 Sarew Eo-id z
q 54| 727 Ball 16-26 1 102 MG X 30 Sorew E3-48 3
551 1/8° Ball -0 1 104 Expander MBT0-050 FFO7 1
E’Iectm”ics 5G| M4 X 5 Scraw (CP) 554-24 1
57| Body GE-01 1
86) 3 X 8 Dowesl Pin (0} GH0F-11 i
En ergy Division 1" 50| P58 Pant Sea EEw] 1




Product - #98ROBO
UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTS LIST Description - Heavy Duty Battery Operated Hydraulic

Crimping Tool

ML DESCRIPTION CODE (0% MO DESCRIPTION CODE [)T
1] M4 X 15 Screw RS0 10 60| P-5 Back-Up Ring [B.C.) Ex-128 1
12| Housing (R} 3510 1 &1 P-5 O-Ring [T 1
13| Conirst Unit ER ] 1 2] Spring (371) 117 1
15| Binder HR-A 3 73] Slopper Fin 35118 1
16| Housing (L) EREE] 1 4| Body 35117 1
17| Hanging Ring Ass'y ROB-1A | 2 65| Spring (66 85-40 2
18] 4 ¥ 12 Parallel Fin 35104 2 66| Spring (671 85-30 2
18] Dil Feed Cap 35105 1 &7| Vahve Screw {2} 15118 1
20| Cartridge Cagp ROE-103 1 58| Spring (340) 127 1
21| Switch Knab ERET 1 60| Valva Seraw (3) 5118 1
22| Raleass Unit EFT 1 70| P-7 O-Ring 16600 2
23| Ml X 10 Screw 35108 2 71| Valve Scraw {1 REIDACD | 1
24| W4 Flat Washer 1681 2 72| &5 O-Ring 15120 1
5| W23 % 25 Screw ROB-88 2 72| Inner Pipe IE1-21A 1
6| MZ3 Hex Mut PEOC-22 2 74| P41 O-Fing L100-23 1
77| Power Unit EGE] 1 75| P41 Back-Up Ring (B.C] BB 1
78| 4 314 Scoew (M) ROE-1IRE | 4 78| F-16 Back-Up Ring (B.C.] 1224 1
20| Rasarir Cap H10-55 1 77| P-18 O-Ring 0 1
0] Magnet ROB-25 1 72| Ram 151228 1
31| Oil Ressrvair (37 351-10 1 76| Ram Spring (644} 15120 1
32| P40 O-Ring T0OS-27 1 0| Cuids Ring 15124 1
33| 51-20 Ring £10-Td 2 &1| SER-30 Serager RE1D-02 1
34| Fitar Screen 410-73 2 2| Ram Head 351284 1
35| Stranar OH-434 2 53] ME X B Screw (0P [ ] z
36| Strinar Bushing (1} 351-11 1 &4| Die Releese Fin 43021 1
7| Coppar Gaskat {20} ILEH 1 28] 2.5 X 14 Orive Fin (BY) 41011 1
18] anE" gall 18-43 4 88| Bpring (177) 100t 1
30| Spang (343) G127 1 &7| Retsiner Fin (8] 41012 1
40| Stranar Bushing (2) ROB-&2 1 &3] Head 35127 1
1] W5 X 5 Sraw (F.F ) GI0A-08 3 00| Reteiner Fin (4] E10-04 1
42[ 513z° Ball 22-21 4 1] Spring (257) £10-03 1
43| 3 X 8 Dowsl Pin {0} BIOF-11 2 a7 Key E10A-06 1
44| PS8 Pent Saal 16-44 2 03] ME Lock Washer (Smally B10-12 1
45| P8 Back-Up Fing (B.C) B5-33 2 04| Guida Screw 510815 1
48| 7132" Ball 16-26 1 5] 2.5 X 25 Orive Pin (BYY) A10-04 1
A7 | M3 Flat Washer 16-38 1 5] Soraw 18] E10-02 1
A8 Spang (76) 1630 1 47| Die Relasss Knob E10-018 1
40|27z Ball 16-40 3 08| 2 X 12 Crive Fin (BW) 15128 1
50| W10 X 12 Screw [F.P) 047 1 5| Head nEulation £108-23 1
51| Ralease Fin 351-12 1 100| Stoppes Nut 35130 1
2| -2 0-Ring 1838 1 107[ Wd X 10 Serew ABM-04 1

t ca =3[ Ve Cartridge RET0-TBA | 1 271| Pump Fizton (2) FS00-10 z
q 5450 0-Ring £0-11 1
55| P-B 0-Ring (B} TO05-15 1
EIBOffOﬂiCS EG| WS X § Scraw 300-73 1
57 | Watve Screw (1) 35113 1
58| Spring {595) 35114 1
50| Raduction Valve 38115 1

Energy Division




0 UTI Lux | SPARE PARTS LIST gz‘z:ligt;o#nRFgastgzry Operated Cable Cutter

NE) DESCRIPTION CODE |01V
1| M3 X 14 Screw (TR RCED-0t 2
2| Housing (L} RCE0-0Z 1
3[ M3 X 3 Scraw RCSG-02 2
4| Gear Guide (B) RCS3-04 1
5| Shouldar Screw RCEC-08 1
6| M6 Look Washar (NI} RCE0-0E 1
T | M6 Lok Mut RCE0-0T 1
B M3 X 8 Screw RCS0-08 5
O M5 X 14 Screw RCEC-08 11

10| Bearing Case RCE3-10 1
11| Cutler Plale RCEG-11 1
12| Bearing 00 RCEM-12 1
13| Pinion Gasr RCED-12 1
14| Bearing 6002 RCE0-14 1
15| Gear Guide {4) RCED-15 1
16 | Maowirg Blade RCS3-18 1
17| Haedis Pin RCE:-17 2
18| Stationary Blads RCEE-18 1
10| Gear Case Asgly RCEM-10 1
20| W4 X8 Scraw RCS0-20 2
21| Gear RCS0-21 1
22| Gear Plate RCEG-22 2
23| Gear Cover RCEG-23 1
24 | Rataining Fin (C.F.) RCEG-24 2
25| Chruit Breakss RCE0-25 1
6 | Mator RCE0-26 1
27| Bwitch RCE0-ZT 1
268 | Contsct RCSC-28 1
29| Switch Knob RCE:-28 1
30| Spring {524) RCE:-30 1
3| Switch Lock RCE0-31 1
32| Brush ROS0-22 1
33| Housing (R} RCS0-32 1
34 | Hanging Ring ROB-104 1
35| Ring Support ROB-120 1
36 | Md X 20 Serew (TR RCE-2% &
3T M3 X 20 Berew (TR RCSG-aT 1
tqca 38 | M4 X 40 Screw (TR ROB-128 1

Electronics

Energy Division



UTI Lux | SPARE PARTS LIST ;z‘::ligt;o#ncf:z:?iiaulic Cable Cutter Head

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE [T,
1| M0 He, Mut 403t 14
2| M0 Lock Washes 4032 14
3| Shad Balt {T) 550t L
4| Haad Shear Plate 5502 2
5| Spacar 5803 2
G| Haed Shear 5504 1
7| Lock Pin Ass'y =] 1
8(3 X 20 Drive Pin {AW) PESO6 1
| Pin {48} 5808 1
10| CE-12 Snap Ring 5800 2
11| Stud Bolt {8) 5840 E]
12| Suppcet Plate S5E-0G 2
13| Raller 5543 1
14| W12 Hex, Mut 55-14 4
15| M1Z Lock Washes 4000 4
16 | Shud Balt (15} 5518 2
17| Bleda 5818 1
16| Cylndar Head PESA-M 1
10| M4 X5 Soraw (0P S5A-24 1
20| Ramn Speirsg (104) PESL2 1
21| Blede Scraw 5519 1
22| Ham PESDG 1
23| P45 Back-Up Ring (B.C) PES-D4 1
24| P48 O-Ring PESDS 1
25| Cylndar PESA-O3 1
26 | Female Coupler [ZUMI 100-24 1
27| Adapier 3" FTAL 3" NPT-F. Pas-e0 1
26| Femala Couplar F.H. Type PE5-81 1
29| Carrying Hamdle PE5S-OT 1

tyco

Electronics

Energy Division



UTI Lux | SPARE PARTSB LIST gzingt;o#ncfflzlggulic Cable Cutter Head

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE |(T%,
1| M0 Hex. Mut a0-31 il
2| M10 Lock Washes 40-32 0
3| Stud Balt (11) 1001 &
4| Haad Shear Plata 10062 2
5| Spacar 10063 2
6| Haed Shear 10004 1
7| Lock Pin Ass'y S5E-Ir1 1
8|3 X 20 Drive Pin {AW) PE5-06 1
0| Pin {48} 5508 1
10| CE-12 Snap Ring 5509 2
11| Stud Bolt (8] 5810 4
12| M3 Lifing Bolt 100-05 1
13| Carrying Handle P100A- 1
14| Guide Flace (B) P100A-02 1
15 M1E Heoe, But 5514 4
16| M12 Lock Washer 408 4
17| Stud Balt {15} 5515 2
18| Support Flate 100402 2
10| Blade 100-10 1
20| Gylndar Ass'y 100A-084 1
1| Spring Anchor Stub 100-12 1
22| P-#0 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 10013 1
23| P-10 O-Ring 100-14 1
24| Blade Bcrew 190-16 1
5| Ram 100-18 1
25| P-34 Back-Up Ring {B.C} B5-22 1
7| P-24 O-Ring B5-23 1
28| Fiange 1004-03 1
29| (5-30 Snap Ring 100404 1
30| Spring Anchor Screw (A) 100-19 1
31| Ram Speing (230) 1004-05 1
32| M X 6 Scraw (C.P.) B5-41 1
34| M8 X 25 Screw 100-23 1
35| Femala Coupler IZUMI 100-24 1
36 | Adaplar 38" PT-M. 38" NPT-F. P85-80 1
37| Femaia Coupler P_H. Type PB5-81 1

tyco

Electronics ‘ 128

Energy Division |~




Product - #CCS20A
UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTSI LIST Description - Hand Operated Hydraulic Cable Cutter

Nk DESCRIPTION CODE (T8 N, DESCRIPTION CODE |[(TL

1| Shoukdar Balt 16-038 4 4| 5-36 O-Ring 8551 1

2| Haad Shear 2002 1 50| P-26 O-Ring 16-58 1

3| Slide Pin X071 1 51| O Rasarvoir (d) A3 1

4| Spang (144] a7 1 52| Magnet ROB-25 1

5| Spacer M0 1 53| Resanoir Cap A10-58 1

| Main Head 2004 1 54| Body Handle 153 1

7| M& Lock Washar 1602 4 55| Body Handle Grip -1 1
& ME Hax Kt 1801 4
0| CE-# Snep Ring 100 4
10| Pin {456} 1610 2
11| Laich 1811 1
12 ME X 10 Screw (D) S5a4-11 1
13| Body Head 20801 1
14| Blade 2007 1
15| Fiam Speng [75) 517 1
16| Blede Screw 1818 1
17| Ram 1821 1
18| P-23 Back-Up Ring (B.C) 12z i
18] P-28 O-Ring 18-23 1
| Wahe Screw () 1624 1
| Spring (2) 16-25 1
22 T Ball 1826 2
Z3| P-3 O-Ring 1636 1
24| 25 X 10 Dowel Fin (D) 4003 2
5| Releaszs Valva Stem 18-35 1
76| £-3.2 Snag Fing 1523 1
27| Release Lever 2008 1
28| Release Lewer inaulation A0 1
29| Spring {FT) 18-37 1
30| E-2.5 Snap Ring 128 2
31| Pin (26 1627 1
32| Pump Piston 1647 1
I3 VOB il Seal w05 1
34| P-8 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) B5-23 1
35| PS5-8 Pent Seal -4 1
36| Body 20002 1
37| M0 X 1 Screw [F P} 1841 1
38 93z Ball 1640 1
30| Spring (76) 1520 1
40| M3 Flat Washer 16-38 1
A1 | Pim {47 1625 2
t o N EEET T 30 :
q 43| Pumg Handla 1831 1
44| Pumg Handls Grp 210 1
Electronics E[Somg @ N
A5 316" Ball 1640 1
47| Coppar Gaskat &) 1650 1
Enemy DiViSion A6 Section Vakve Sorew Assly 16-51 1




Product - #CCS40A
UTI Lux ‘ SPARE PARTS LIST Description - Hand Operated Hydraulic Cable Cutter

N DESCRIPTION CODE |(1%, N DESCRIPTION CODE |(TC
1| Guide Feace (4) 4002 1 43| E-3.2 Snap Ring 16-23 1
2| Guide Feace (B) 4004 1 50 P-3 O-Ring {C.F) UC-27 2
3| 3% 12 Driva Pin [AW) 4006 2 51| Spring (371} E1-17 1
4| Haad Shear 4007 1 52| W4 % 5 Screw (FF) 5808 1
5| Bushing 4012 2 53| P (26) 16-27 1
6| M12 Lock Wazsher 4000 2 4] E-.5 Snap Ring 16-28 2
7| W12 % 30 Serew @11 2 55| W10 X 12 Screw (F.P.) A0-47 1
&| Blade 14 1 56| A Bed 1640 1
o Pin (43) 4015 1 7| Spring {76) 16-30 1
10| SE-10 Snap Ring 418 2 58] M2 Flal Wesher 16-38 1
11| Lok Pin Azs’y 417 1 59| 7737 Bad 16-26 1
12 2 X 12 Drwe Pin (AW) 4021 1 60| Plug CE0-17 1
13| M8 Hax. Nut 4024 4 61| P-3 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) TH-2R 1
14| M Lock Washar 40-25 [] 62| Spring (288 CEO-10 1
18| Haller a0Z7 2 63[ Spring {266, CEO-20 1
16| 4 X &0 Diriva Pin (A0 4078 1 B Valve Somaw (20) T2 1
17| Stud Balt {17} 40-30 2 65| Strainer a1 1
18] W10 Hex Mut 40-21 [] 5| Filbar CE0-13 1
19] W10 Lock Washer 4032 4 67| SI-15 Hing CE0-24 1

0| Suppeet Flats -3 2 78] S5-40 O-Fing Cal-25 1
21| Stud Balt {18) 4036 2 &3] P-28 O-Ring 0021 1
22| Body Head 4000 1 70| O Rasarvair (22) ADE-04 1
3| M5 Lock Washar 41009 1 71| Magret ROB-25 1
24| Stopoer Sorew 40002 1 72| Ressrvoir Cap A10-55 1
5| Ram Speing [121) 40-38 1 73| Body Handle Assy A0B-0E 1
6| Blade Soraw 4040 1 74| Bady Handle Grip ADE-DE 1
27| Ram 4042 1 78] 2.5 10 Dowet Fin (D) A0A-DR 2
7| P-22 Back Up Ring (B.C) [FXE) 1
0| P32 O-Ring 40 1
30| CE-T Enep Ring R []
31| Pin {158} CE60-DB 1
32| Pin {157} CE0-07 1
33| Pumg Handle 40801 1
34| Pumg Handla Crip 5125 1
35| Pumg Piston CEe0-10 1
36| P-16 X-Ring CEI-11 1
37| P-16 O-Ring (CF) CRO-12 1
38| P-2 Back-Up Ring (B.C.) 8533 1
30| PE-8 Pent Seal 18-44 1
40| Wahve Screw (1) 300-11 2
41| Bpring (227} 30021 2
t o 12| Spring Hoider TS, 2
q 43| 316" Ball 1640 3
44| Spring (164} BEA-DT 1
EIBOffOﬂiCS EEEED #0-20 3
46| Body 40802 1
47| Aeleass Levar 24-15 1
18| Asleass Vaiva Stem 40803 1

Energy Division




